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Ketevan Goginashvili <kgoginashvili@moh.gov.ge>

Mon 2/19/2018 11:00 AM

To:Maia Tsereteli <maia.tsereteli@ncdc.ge>; zsofromadze@moh.gov.ge <zsofromadze@moh.gov.ge>; mdarakhvelidze@moh.gov.ge
<mdarakhvelidze@moh.gov.ge>; kchkhartishvili@ssa.gov.ge <kchkhartishvili@ssa.gov.ge>; Marine Baidauri
<mbaidauri@moh.gov.ge >; Ekaterine Adamia <eadamia@moh.gov.ge>; Babilina Turkia <bturkia@moh.gov.ge>;
tkavteladze@ssa.gov.ge <tkavteladze@ssa.gov.ge>; Natia Nogaideli <nnogaideli@moh.gov.ge>; azoidze@parliament.ge
<azoidze@parliament.ge>; Amiran Gamkrelidze <A.Gamkrelidze@ncdc.ge>; Paata Imnadze <pimnadze@ncdc.ge>; Irma
Khonelidze <l.khonelidze@ncdc.ge>; Khatuna Zakhashvili <episurv@ncdc.ge>; Maia Alkhazashvili <M.Alkhazashvili@ncdc.ge>;
Tsira Merabishvili <c.merabishvili@ncdc.ge>; Khvicha Getia <Kh.getia@ncdc.ge>; Eter Kipiani <e kipiani@ncdc.ge>;
stviliak@gmail.com <stviliak@gmail.com>; al.asatiani@gmail.com <al.asatiani@gmail.com>; Gvantsa Chanturia
<gvantsa.chanturia@ncdc.ge>; Nazibrola Chitadze Gmail <chitadzenuki@gmail.com>; Ana Kasradze Gmail
<anakasradze@gmail.com>; Maia Shishniashvili <M.Shishniashvili@ncdc.ge>; david.tsereteli@ncdc.ge
<david.tsereteli@ncdc.ge>; topuridzemarina@gmail.com <topuridzemarina@gmail.com>; Nana Kavtaradze
<N.Kavtaradze@ncdc.ge>; Sopo Belkania <sbelkania@moh.gov.ge>; dudametreveli@hotmail.com
<dudametreveli@hotmail.com>; maiazhamu@yahoo.com <maiazhamu@yahoo.com>; tengizt@gol.ge <tengizt@gol.ge>;
nikoloch@yahoo.com <nikoloch@yahoo.com>; akakiabutidze@yahoo.com <akakiabutidze@yahoo.com>;
shermadinik@yahoo.com <shermadinik@yahoo.com>; vakhoker@yahoo.com <vakhoker@yahoo.com>; kmarika79@yahoo.com
<kmarika79@yahoo.com>; natia_dvali@yahoo.com <natia_dvali@yahoo.com>; mjavakhadze@yahoo.com
<mjavakhadze@yahoo.com>; nbadridze@yahoo.com <nbadridze@yahoo.com>; georg.beit@gmail.com
<georg.beit@gmail.com>; sh.dvali@yahoo.com <sh.dvali@yahoo.com>; Igatserelia@yahoo.com <lgatserelia@yahoo.com>;
maiabutsashvili@gmail.com <maiabutsashvili@gmail.com>; georgekamkamidze@gmail.com <georgekamkamidze@gmail.com>;
m-sartania@mail.ru <m-sartania@mail.ru>; jemali_dumbadze@yahoo.com <jemali_dumbadze@yahoo.com>;
l.gorgiladze@molhs.gov.ge <l.gorgiladze@molhs.gov.ge>; giagrdzelidze@gmail.com <giagrdzelidze@gmail.com>;
ndzocenidze@rambler.ru <ndzocenidze@rambler.ru>; imdc_14@yahoo.com <imdc_14@yahoo.com>; asmatker@gmail.com
<asmatker@gmail.com>; mgogia@hrn.ge <mgogia@hrn.ge>; mchokheli@osgf.ge <mchokheli@osgf.ge>;
sharvadzel@yahoo.com <sharvadzel@yahoo.com>; e_berdzenishvili@yahoo.com <e_berdzenishvili@yahoo.com>;
Pkhaladzen@gmail.com <Pkhaladzen@gmail.com>; nbakuradze@cito.ge <nbakuradze@cito.ge>; khatuna.kk@gmail.com
<khatuna.kk@gmail.com>; maialoma@mail.ru <maialoma@mail.ru>; mdavituliani@yahoo.com <mdavituliani@yahoo.com>;
murvanidzedavid@gmail.com <murvanidzedavid@gmail.com>; t_gogu@mail.ru <t_gogu@mail.ru>;
tamar.cankashvili@gmail.com <tamar.cankashvili@gmail.com>; meri.loladze@gmail.com <meri.loladze@gmail.com>;
gocha33@yahoo.com <gocha33@yahoo.com>; vadachkoria@tsmu.edu <vadachkoria@tsmu.edu>; evashakidze@yahoo.com
<evashakidze@yahoo.com>; ina.inaridze@gmail.com <ina.inaridze@gmail.com>; tamar.bortsvadze@gmail.com
<tamar.bortsvadze@gmail.com>; newvector444@yahoo.com <newvector444@yahoo.com>; levanavali@gmail.com
<levanavali@gmail.com>; gogilashvilik@gmail.com <gogilashvilik@gmail.com>; center@tanadgoma.ge
<center@tanadgoma.ge>; m.mamaladze7 @yahoo.com <m.mamaladze7@yahoo.com>; avalianizaza@yahoo.com
<avalianizaza@yahoo.com>; khatunatod3009@gmail.com <khatunatod3009@gmail.com>;

Cc:Amiran Gamkrelidze <A.Gamkrelidze@ncdc.ge>; Ana Aslanikashvili <A.Aslanikashvili@ncdc.ge>;

OO 350Mds Imf)3930Lm30U, LosdM3690000 WI39LHGMYdO.
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Ketevan Goginashvili, MPH

Head of Health Policy Division

Health Care Department

Ministry of Labor, Health and Social Affairs

144 Tsereteli Ave
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Thilisi 0119, Georgia
Tel: +995 32 251 00 38 ext 1108
Mob: 995 577717984

From: Maia Tsereteli [mailto:maia.tsereteli@ncdc.ge]

Sent: 16 February, 2018 17:50

To: zsofromadze@moh.gov.ge; mdarakhvelidze@moh.gov.ge; kchkhartishvili@ssa.gov.ge; Marine Baidauri; Ketevan
Goginashvili; Ekaterine Adamia; Babilina Turkia; tkavteladze@ssa.gov.ge; Natia Nogaideli; azoidze@parliament.ge;
Amiran Gamkrelidze; Paata Imnadze; Irma Khonelidze; Khatuna Zakhashvili; Maia Alkhazashvili; Maia Tsereteli; Tsira
Merabishvili; Khvicha Getia; Eter Kipiani; stviliak@gmail.com; al.asatiani@gmail.com; Gvantsa Chanturia; Nazibrola
Chitadze Gmail; Ana Kasradze Gmail; Maia Shishniashvili; david.tsereteli@ncdc.ge; topuridzemarina@gmail.com; Nana
Kavtaradze; sbelkania@moh.gov.ge; dudametreveli@hotmail.com; maiazhamu@yahoo.com; tengizt@gol.ge;
nikoloch@yahoo.com; akakiabutidze@yahoo.com; shermadinik@yahoo.com; vakhoker@yahoo.com;
kmarika79@yahoo.com; natia_dvali@yahoo.com; mjavakhadze@yahoo.com; nbadridze@yahoo.com;
georg.beit@gmail.com; sh.dvali@yahoo.com; Igatserelia@yahoo.com; maiabutsashvili@gmail.com;
georgekamkamidze@gmail.com; m-sartania@mail.ru; jemali_dumbadze@yahoo.com; l.gorgiladze@molhs.gov.ge;
giagrdzelidze@gmail.com; ndzocenidze@rambler.ru; imdc_14@yahoo.com; asmatker@gmail.com; mgogia@hrn.ge;
mchokheli@osgf.ge; sharvadzel@yahoo.com; e_berdzenishvili@yahoo.com; Pkhaladzen@gmail.com;
nbakuradze@(cito.ge; khatuna.kk@gmail.com; maialoma@mail.ru; mdavituliani@yahoo.com;
murvanidzedavid@gmail.com; t_gogu@mail.ru; tamar.cankashvili@gmail.com; meri.loladze@gmail.com;
gocha33@yahoo.com; vadachkoria@tsmu.edu; evashakidze@yahoo.com; ina.inaridze@gmail.com;
tamar.bortsvadze@gmail.com; newvector444@yahoo.com; levanavali@gmail.com; gogilashvilik@gmail.com;
center@tanadgoma.ge; m.mamaladze7@yahoo.com; avalianizaza@yahoo.com; khatunatod3009@gmail.com

Cc: Amiran Gamkrelidze; Ana Aslanikashvili

Subject: dmUsfjzg30 - C 3g35¢0@0b gerodobsgool 89-5 gomgbrmwo Lsdmdse dgbgzgods

35033930 3NYIO,

LomMob0BsgoMm 3moEgBoL Labgwom, 335d3L 353030, dmpofizomm C 393530GH0L gerodobszools
d9-5 9Omgbme  Lodwmdsm  dgbgzgMsBg,  OMIgwos  GHOMIYdS  LdJoOmM3zgEml  dOM™IOU,
X 963O0gMB0Ly s BME0SWMO 53306 BSBOBOLEHMMLS S Ws935YdIMS JMBEGHOMEOLS ©s
LoBMYSOMIIN030 X IBIOMIWMdOL  gOHmgbmwo  396GH®OL  (©3LxE) ™ORBoBgdom, 3T-U
Q553500905m 3MBEMM@OLYS s 36093963008 396GHMYdSL (CDC) ghms.

O3 8mygbligbgdom, C 3935@0@GH0L gerodobsiool Lobgwdfonm 3Gma™msds bods@mggermdo 2015
@0sb 8080bsmgmdl s x9Bs330L LoLEBIFOLMZ0L ogbo d60d3bgemds gboFgds. C
39353030 9w0dobszool  gmggwfhicrommo  gomgbmwo  LydMdsm  FgbgzgMgdol  Jobobos
Logodmggermdo  9ero0dobsgool  Lsdmddgm  949adoL  (2016-2020) A5bbm®E0gwgdol  9x30L9ds,

561930 Jowg3900Ls s Fodm393930L gobbogngs.

farg396geo dgbz9M0L d00350M0 49Bboz0L Mgdsl FomBmowaqbl C 39353030l GglGoMgdol,
dmgwobs s 8390bsemdol LgMzoLgdol yEIBEHMIW0BIE0s S Folo sbgMz0L Lodmdogwrm
39205.

C 393530@0L ger0dobszools d9-5 gemgbmwo bsdmdsm FgbgzgMs 2o035MMgds J0dE0bscrYg fierols 7
@5 9 FoOAL 95350 JOIMS JMBEHMMEoLS O BoBMPIMIOMH030 K 6IOMYIEMdOL gHMmgbmew
396¢®do (3ob.: J. MdoErolO, sLsmM0sboL J. N9).

dmbsfoegmdsls d00qdgb Lobgwdfogm s MLTMIZOMDM MmMA60Ds309d0, Jaroboioli@gdo,
LogMMsdmMHobm 9Ju3gMEGHId0, 5d3-0b 99350 YdsMs JMBEBHMMEOLs s 3609396300L (396EGdOL,
X960 gmdol  AbmBwom  mOPBODBIE3o0L s Lbgs  LogMmsdmMobm  mGmYBoB309d0L
0 o60mdopqbengdo.
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9600l 06 sbnogl 9bgg®mol Logs®msmm Ol Falitoyo.

3MBM3M, IR30ILEHMOM 13960 dMbIHogMdOL LyMZ30w0 505930569l 26 MYOGMHZEOLS.

©535@g00m0  8930mbgqd0l  F9dmbggzsdo

3303 9G0L LogMmbEogd@m 3069dl:
1. 3505 Hgbrgomgeo

A9gxnmbo: +995599579074
9.3l maia.tsereteli@ncdc.ge

2. 565 sbEsb0 358300
A9w9xnmbo: +995555963999
9w.3mbGs: a.aslanikashvili@ncdc.ge

35¢3030L3gdom,
3505 9Gmgogero

Maia Tsereteli, MD, PhD.

Head of Department
HIV/AIDS, Hepatitis, STI & TB
National Center for Disease Control and Public Health

9 Asatiani str., Thilisi 0177, Georgia
Tel.: 995 (32) 2 397517 Ext: 118;
Cell: 995 (599) 579074

E-mail: maia.tsereteli@ncdc.ge
mtsereteli2002@yahoo.com
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